505910170 02/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5956887

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIG	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
MATTHIAS BELLER					07/04/2017	
MARCEL GARBE				07/04/2017		
KATHRIN JUNGE					07/04/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	LEIBNI	LEIBNIZ-INSTITUT FUR KATALYSE E.V.				
Street Address:	ALBEF	ALBERT-EINSTEIN-STRASSE 29A				
City:	ROST	ROSTOCK				
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	18059					
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			_		
Property Type			Number			
Application Number	r:	16599003	99003			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi		(650)952-988 • the e-mail a	ddress first; if that is u	nsuccessfi	ul, it will be sent	
using a fax number		l; if that is un	nsuccessful, it will be se			
		6504673636				
Email: Correspondent Nam	10 .	•	r.sushma@gene.com HMA S. BRADY			
•			ENTECH, INC.			
		1 DNA WAY				
Address Line 4:		SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94080				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	P34236	P34236			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	SUSH	SUSHMA S. BRADY			
SIGNATURE:		/Sushm	/Sushma S. Brady/			
DATE SIGNED:		02/11/2	02/11/2020			
source=P34236 Assig	nment from nment from	_eibniz Invent	ors to Leibniz Institut#pa ors to Leibniz Institut#pa ors to Leibniz Institut#pa	ge2.tif		

TO BE NOTARIZED

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

1We, the undersigned

Inventor(s)

Matthias BELLER, a German citizen Leibniz-Institut für Katalyse e.V. Albert-Einstein-Strasse 29a, 18059 Rostock, Germany

Marcel GARBE, a German citizen Leibniz-Institut für Katalyse e.V. Albert-Einstein-Strasse 29a, 18059 Rostock, Germany

Kathrin JUNGE, a German citizen Leibniz-Institut für Katalyse e.V. Albert-Einstein-Strasse 29a, 18059 Rostock, German Employed by:

Leibniz-Institut für Katalyse e.V.

Leibniz-Institut für Katalyse e.V.

Leibniz-Institut für Katalyse e.V.

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are joint inventor(s) together with

Inventor(s)

Stephan BACHMANN Michelangelo SCALONE Employed by:

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

hereinafter CO-INVENTOR(S)

of the invention entitled:

CHIRAL METAL COMPLEX COMPOUNDS

for which (a) priority application(s) was (were) filed with the

Patent Office European Patent Office

as outlined below:

Case No.	Country	Filing Date	Serial No.
P34236	Europe	11 April 2017	17165855.2

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

Leibniz-Institut für Katalyse e.V. Albert-Einstein-Strasse 29a 18059 Rostock, Germany

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

The assignment of the rights of the CO-INVENTOR(S) is subject to a separate assignment agreement. ASSIGNOR(S) explicitly approve(s) that assignment.



Case No. P34236

TO BE NO

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled t claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

20A7

ASSIGNOR(S)

Rostoch (GERMAN) Place, Date

Place, Date

Matthias BELLER

Marcel GARBE

Rostock (GERMAN Place, Date

ASSIGNEE

Nostoc

Place, Date

Leibniz-Institut für Katalyse e.V.

Matthias Beller

PATENT REEL: 051783 FRAME: 0375

File No. 1479 12017

I hereby certify that it are the true signatures on page 2, subscribed in my presence, of

- 1. Mr. Prof. Dr. Matthias Beller, born on 11th of April 1962, residing at 18211 Ostseebad Nienhagen, Kliffstr. 11, personally known to me,
- Mrs. Dr. Kathrin Junge, born Werner, born on 29th of August 1967, residing at 18147 Rostock, Katharinenstr. 16, identified by Identity Card,
- Mr. Marcel Garbe, born on 6th of January 1990, residing at 18055 Rostock, Schillerstraße 2, identified by Identity Card.

At oath was not taken.

Mr. Prof. Pr. Matthias Beller is acting on behalf of Leibniz-Institut für Katalyse e.V. an der Universität Rostock, as this society's director/board member.

Upon my inspection of the society's register on 30th of June 2017, I further certify that Leibniz-Institut für Natalyse e.V. an der Universität Rostock - with its registered corporate domicile Rostock - is registered with the Municipal Court of Rostock – Society's Register – unot r No. VR 645 and that Mr. Prof. Dr. Matthias Beller is entitled to act individually as this society's legal representative.

Rostock, Germany 4th of July 2017

Gaentz Rostock, Germany



Leibniz-Institut für Katalyse e. V. UB

PATENT REEL: 051783 FRAME: 0376

RECORDED: 02/11/2020